## **RESOLUTION NO. 2017-98**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, RESCINDING RESOLUTION NO. 2008-122, AS AMENDED, IN ITS ENTIRETY.

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, adopted Resolution No. 2008-122, on June 23, 2008, which named the members of an Nassau County Affordable Housing Advisory Committee, and which was amended by Resolution No. 2008-197; and

**WHEREAS**, the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, finds it necessary to rescind Resolution No. 2008-122, as amended by Resolution No. 2008-197, and adopt a resolution setting forth the membership of the Nassau County Affordable Housing Advisory Committee pursuant to §420.9076, Florida Statutes (2016).

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida as follow:

Resolution No. 2008-122 and Resolution No. 2008-197 are hereby rescinded in their entirety.

DULY ADOPTED this 7th day of May, 2017.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU-GOUNTY, FLORIDA

DANIEL B. I Its: Chairman

ATTEST AS TO CHAIRMAN'S SIGNATURE JOHN A. CRAWFORD

Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney: S. MU